copy of the said order was filed with the Registrar of the 
Companies (ROC) on 9th January 2021 (Effective Date).

CAPITAL STRUCTURE & LIQUIDITY

Authorised Share Capital

During the year 2020-21, after Considering approval 
of Amalgamation, revised Authorised capital of your 
Company is ` 69,50,00,000/- (Sixty-Nine Crore Fifty 
Lacs Only) Comprising of Equity Shares Capital 
of ` 42,00,00,000 (Forty-Two Crores) divided into 
21,00,00,000 Equity Shares of ` 2/- (Rupees Two) each 
and Preference Share Capital of ` 27,50,00,000 (Twenty-
Seven Crore Fifty Lacs) divided into 2,75,00,000 (Two 
Crore Seventy-Five Lacs) Preference Shares of ` 10/- 
(Rupees Ten) each. 

Issued and paid-up Share Capital

The Issued, Subscribed & Paid-up Equity Share Capital of 
the Company as on 31st March 2021 was ` 244.66 Million 
divided into 122330165 Equity Shares, having face value of